RESOLUTION No. 3/2014 ON THE ELECTION OF THE AD HOC MEMBER OF THE STANDING COMMITTEE Meeting of the Assembly of Parties November 6, 2014

The Assembly of Parties,

In accordance with Article VI(3) of the Agreement for the Establishment of the International Development Law Organization of February 5, 1988, as amended; Article 28 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly of Parties; and Article V of the Rules of Procedure of the Standing Committee;

Recalling Resolution No. 04/2012 on Amendments to the Composition, Terms of Office, and Meeting Frequency of the Standing Committee;

Recalling Resolution No. 06/2012 by which Peru was elected *ad hoc* member of the Standing Committee for a two-year term, expiring at the annual Assembly of Parties meeting of 2014;

Considering that the Assembly of Parties has been presented with the following candidate: Mozambique for *ad hoc* membership on the Standing Committee;

Resolves to:

Elect Mozambique to serve as the *ad hoc* member of the Standing Committee for a two-year term of office, expiring at the annual Assembly of Parties meeting of 2016.

